Chicago Industrial Chess { eqgue
- N Founded 1957 " USCF Affilate

Bulletin I Volume 28 October 19894

Welcoeme to the 28th season of the CICL! May everyone have their
personal best. season. As I assume the reine of League President, 1
. would 1like to thank Marty Franek for a Job well done as past
o Fresident, .

Included in this bulletin iseue is the remittance form for each
team’s League fees. Please return this with payment to Jim Brotsos
pramptly, Alzc included in this issue are s liet of thic year‘s

League officers, a Performance Rating List from the speed chese
tournament held at laczt year’s banquet, the annual budget report,
the finxl standings from last season, and & current rating list,
The minutes from the August business meeting will be included next
month,

A¢ we begin the rew seascon, may I make two requests. Firet, I
would 1ike to ask all team captains to submit games from League

mxtches for publication. Failure to erint anything btut match
results, standings, and current ratings makes. for g boring
bulletin., And iz it not a reflection on League morale? Da

everyone a favor by sending in ycur games to

Rusesell Rzeszutko
7942 S. Keeler
Chicago, IL 404852 Phone: 5£5-002&

Second, I would like to hold & league speed chess tournament in
early December. 1 am thinking along the lines of a cne day affzxir
(approximately S hours), 14 gzmes (8 man double round robin), and a
#3.00 entrance fee, with more details to follow. Will all team
captains please poll your plavers regarding interest?

Gooed luck to all this vear!

:wad/ @f%&t—‘ '

Russell Rzeszutko
CICL President

L]



1984-85 CICL Leaque Officers

President:

Secretary:

Treasurer:

Ratings Chairman:

Division Chairmen:

North:

East:

Near West:

Ruzeell Rzeszutko S8S-0028
7942 S, Keeler

Chicago, IL &0é&52

Fred Ciba 875-9114

Sears, Roebuck & Co.
Seare Tower
24th Floor
Chicago, IL &0&84
James Braotsos &47-7575
63463 N. Tahoma Ave.

Chicago, IL 40844

Charlie Ward
615 S, Lincoln St.
Hinsdale, IL 40521

F79-45%%

Bruce McNeill
1212 E. Algonquin Rd.,
Schaumburg, IL &401%5

3¥7-7573
2-H ‘

Tom Gaffigan 732-378%
The Firet National Bank of Chicag
Master Trust Services - Suite 015

Three Firet Naticnal FPlaz=z

Q0w

Far West Cand Bulletin Editor):

Chicago, IL &0&870-0150

Darn Kumro 259-4%981
802 S. Elmhurst Rd.

Mount Proszpect, IL 40054

Wes Underwood 260-50&4

Chemistry Department
Wheaton Colleqe
Wheataon, IL &0i87

Chome)

(work)

(work)

{work)

(home)

(work)

Chaome)

(work)
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1983- '84 Chicago Industrial Chess League Income- Expense

Balance as of Aug. 16, 1983

Income
Team dues: 32 teams @ $33
Bulletin, net income (see Exhibit I)
Tornado Tourney, net income (see Exhibit III
Interest on savings account :
Total Income
Total Funds Available

Exgenses

Trophies & awards
Banquet, net loss (see Exhibit II)
Computer expenses

annual insurance policy $35.00

dust cover 8.37

League supplies, postage, phone calls
-~ P. Weston (250 Results Sheet forms) 30.00

D, Kumro, Div., Chairman - 13.92
C. Ward, Secretary 4,00
‘J. Brotscs, Treasurer 2,05

Illinois Chess Association,
Affiliation dues
Total Expense

$1056.00
222,51
124,54

57.81

367.60
92.65

43.37

Closing Surplus, Aug. 23, 1984

Savings account ‘ $881.53
Checking account 97.57
$979.10

$ 86.83

1460.86
$1547,69

-

Note: $300 of this surplus is the beginning of a sinking

fund for future computer expenses,

Respectfully submitted,

o Poitire

Jim Brotsos, Treasurer
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Exhibit I

Income

Bell Labs, 3 teams

¥

CICL Bulletin Income- Expense

Argonne National Lab, 2 teams

Western Electric: Gambiteers &
(overpaid by $6)

25 teams ® 12 base subscription
Individual subscriptions, 4 € $6 .
Purchase of issue of Bulletin by Caissa's Press

Expenses: :
Editor's production & postage costs

| Net Income

Chargers, 2 bulletins

« ot Exhibit IT CICL Awards Bangquet Income- Expense

"Income '
Receipts at the door
Pre-paid meal guarantees,
Receipts thru the mail
Entry fees, Speed Chess

Expenses
Holiday Inn meal service cost (based on
50 beef & 20 chicke
Bartender charge
-Cash prizes,
Refunds to te

Net Loss

Speed Chess tourney :
ams attending banquet, 19 @ $15

Dortere

J. Brotsos

32 teams @ $15
Prior to banquet
tourney, 35 @ $1

n dinners)

guarantee of

Aug. 23, 1984

480,00
26.50

$1323fg%

$ 936.65
. 30.00
90.00

285.00
$1341.65

($92.65)
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Exhibit

Income

5 advance ent
4 advance ent
1 at-site ent
12 at-site en
1 Junior entr
1 USCF regula

.Exgense

1st Prize
2nd Prize
Class A, 1st
Class B, 1st
Class B, 2nd

III  Tornado Tournament, May 6, 1984

ries (CICL) @ $13
ries, other @ $14
ry (CICL) :
tries @ $16

y fee

r membership

Total Income

Junior Trophy
USCF Membership

Rating fees
USCF Cross Ta

76 games @ $,125
ble fee

Total Expense

Net Income

Ponitoze

J. Brotsos

$75.00
50.00
25400
25,00
20,00
12,96
16.00
9450

2,00

Aug. 23, 1984




—_—

N

—£ -

- e— S m e o

Proposed CICL 1984- 85 Operating Budget

1982-83
. Actual
Cash from prior year $1396
Income
Dues : 726
Bulletin | T
Tornado Tourney -
Miscy : , $i%%%
Expenses
~ Computer : 1995
Bulletin 135
Tornado Tourney \ 61
Banquet (72)
Trophies & Awards 436
Miscy $2%g%
Net Gain ) - (1309)

Proposed Teanm Assessments;
Basic'dues per team

Banquet meal guarantee
per team

Standard Bulletin fee
per Company

Bulletin subsription
per individ

Submitted by

1983-84
Actual

$ 87

1056
373
125

31812

43
150

$33
17

12
$62

N

ual

Jim Brotsos
CICL Treasurer

1984-85
Budget.

$ 979

1056

360

31758

8/2L /84
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FINAL

NORTH DIVISION 05/12/84
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D FOINTS FDINTS FCT
UDF/FROCON 8 1 0 3Z6.5 8.0 0.889
EXCALIERURS 7 2 0 40.5 7.0 0.778
MOTOROLA 7 2 0 I7.0 7.0 0.778
EXEMFLARS &6 3 0. 3F4.0 6.0 0,647
EEMFER INSURANCE 2 4 0 Z0.0 S.0  0.356
TELETYFE ENIGHTS 4 4 1 2B.0 4.5 0.500
ZENITH-GLENYVIEW 2 6 1 2Z.0 2.5 0.278
FEL-FRO 2 6 1 21.0 2.5 0.278
SIGNODE 2 7 0 13.0 2.0 0.222
AVON PRODUCTS 0O B 1 5.0 0.3 0,056

EAST DIVISION 05/12/84
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D FOINTS FOINTS FCT
ALUMNI CENTRAL B8 0 2 43.0 .0 0.900
AVJ SOF TWARE 7 1 2 3I7.5 8.0 0.800
FIRST NAT L RANK 6 4 0 3I2.5 6.0 0.600
SEARS 4 6 0 3I.5 4.0 0.400
STANDARD OIL 2 7 1 z2o0.5 2.5 0.250
CONTINENTAL EANE 0 9 1 10.0 0.5 0.050

NEAR WEST DIVISION 05/12/84
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D FDINTS FOINTS FCT
AT&T TECH. CHARGERS 7 1 2 43.5 8.0 0.800
VETERANS ADMIN. & 1 3 38.5 7.5 0.750
ARGONNE KNIBGHTS 4 1 5 3F7.5 6.5 0.650
EELL LAES DRAGDNS 4 2 4 3I7.0 6.0 0.600
A % B RADIO 1 3 6 25.95 4.0 0.400
ATLT TECH. BAMEITEERS 2 5 1 20.0 2.5 0.313
ROCKWELL INT L 2 7 1 15.0 2.5 0.250

1 7 0o 9.0 1.0 0.125

INT”L HARVESTER

FAR WEST DIVISION 05/12/84 ’
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D FPOINTS FOINTS FCT
RELL L ARS ROYALS ? 0 1 44.0 .5 0.950
ARGONNE ROQOKS 7 1 2 41.0 B.0 ¢.800
AT%T TECH. TYRDS & 3 1 3F7.0 6.5 0.8650
EBELL LAES INDIANS & 3 1 3Fa4.5 6.5 0.650
WHEATON COLLEGE 4 S 1 30.0 4.5 0.450
AMDCO S 7 0 20.5 F.0 0.300
FERMILAE 1 8 0 17.5 1.0 Q.111
TELLAES O 9 O 2.5 0.0 0.000

~
i
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FLAYOFF DIVISION

TEAM NAME

AVJI SOFTWARE

BELL LAES ROYALS

ARGONNE ROOKS
MOTOROLA

FIRST NAT'L BANK

UOF/FROCON
ATET TECH. CHARGERS
VETERANS ADMIN.

ALUMNI FLAYOFF DIVISION
GAME MATCH
D FOINTS FOINTS FCT

TEAM NAME

" ALUMNI CENTRAL
EXEMFLARS
EXCALIEURS

Ferformance Speed Chess Rating List ¢(from June g, 17z

~!

M.
c.
W.
R.

Stevenovic
Tegel
Warren
Leong
Rieszutko
Eerry
EBuerager
Leong
Jazaitis
Wirtschafter
Underwood
Krakau
Goncharoff
Karlovics
Klein
Samelson
Weitmiller
Fabkidonas

2245
2065
2045
2045
2025
1944
1505
1854
1884

224
1804
1804

FINA L
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CORRMIMEN
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4
oQ
?

/2%/84
GAME MATCH

FCT

0.833
0.833
0.667
0. 667
G.500
0.333

0. 167

12.5 2.9
11.0 2.5
12.0 2.0
11.0 2.0
10,0 1.5
7.0 1.0
4.5 0.9
4.0 0.0
0S/27/84

7.0 2.0
7.0 1.0
1.0 0.0

Dabr
Skuleki
Burian -
Gaffigan
Bingle
Kl emm
0D=11
Micklich
Mikuleciy
Ecdwards
Brotzcs
Decman
0l scuuk a
Gryparis
Ratacz
Healy
Lempa

1.000
Q.500
Q. 000

4 tourney)
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NAME TEAM W L
AEBATE, A DRGNS 1 1
ABSIL, K FRCON 1 1
ALERECHT, R GAMET © 1
ALOJADO, M GAMET 2 3
ALTIER, T ZENTH 2 2
AMFULSKI,J EXMFL O 1
ANDERSON,DC . CONEH o 1
ANDERSON, SIGND © 1
ANDERSON, N EXCAL 1 1
ANGELES, P aAMOCO 2 4
ASHERQOOK, R FLFRO. 0 3
ATKINSON, J FNENE 2 2
AUGSBURGER,.L  WHEAT 7 1
BACHMANN, K FERMI O 1
BAKER, B FLFRO 1 7
BALASE, E SEARS 1 1
EALT,A IHARV o 1
BARNES, J SEARS 0 1
BARNES, R AMOCO 1 ©
BARRET, J ZENTH © =2
BARVISH, A ZENTH 7 2
EATCH, E AMOCO 1 ©
EAURAC, D ENGHT 2 1
EEARD, G VAADM 4 4
BELTZ.R MTRLA © 1
EENEDEK, R KNGHT § 2
EERRY,G ROOKS 8 1
BHOJWANI , C ROYLS B8 1
EINGLE, J ROOKS 5 =2
EIRNER, A ZENTH o 1
ELAUMUELLER,F GAMET 4 1
BLAZIE,J TYROS 4 O
ELOEDOW, F KEMFR 2 5
EOHLING, D SEARS 2 S
EOQWERS, A EXMFL © 2
ERIONES, M FRCON 8 3
EROTS0S, J EXCAL 5 3
EROWN, D WHEAT = 3
BROZOVICH, J TYROS 4 2
EBURULEA, M ROCKS 0 5
EBUCHANAN, R FNENK 2 2
BUCHNER, R ROYLS 9 o©
BUERGER, E EXCAL & 3
BUREA, K KNGHT 1 2
BURIAN, D EXMFL 5 2
BURK, R ALUMN & ©
BUTKOVICH, M aMOCO 0 1
CALDWELL, D WESCHM o 1
CAMFEELL,C STAND 1 &
CAMFEELL, T SEARS 1. 0

? - UNRATED

# - 5 TO 9 RATED GAMES

* - 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES

D RATING

0 11338
QO 00007
4 1640+
1 15320

Q 10744
1 1023«
Q 1647%
o Q0007
2 1690

2 1303%
Q00007
1 1493
1 alalaleies
O 00007
¢ 1092+%
0 1361x
O Q0007
QO Q0007?
Q 1614+
o 00007
Q 1703+%
Q00007
1 1699

2 14667=
0 00007
1 2053C
2 1843C
1 1837

1 1527C
O 00007
2 1459
0 1515

1 1453

0 11344#
Q 822%
0 1693

1 15356C
O 11704
3 1765C
O 12174
i 1515

2 1798

O  2078C
1 1364C
1 1571

2 1301,

O Q0007
O 00007
< 1143+
0 1442

NAME TEAM
CARFENTER, F TTY
CARTER, D IHARV
CARUS, B TTY
CHAN, F WHEAT
CHAN, T RADID
CHEVERESAN,S  FRCON
CHRISTIAN, R TTY

CIEA,F SEARS
CIFOLLA,J MTRLA
CLIFTON,J ROYLS
COLLINS,G CONEE
CONCHA AVON

COX,.M ALUMN
CREWSE, L AVON

CUMMUTA, F KEMFR
CZERMIECKI,A ALUMN
DACUMA, J FNERNE
DANSART, D INDNS
DARGIS, R ALUMN
DAVIDSOM, M VAADM
DAWSON, T WESCM
DE,E DRGNS
DECMAN, S ROOCKS
DELLEROSE, J WESCHM
DETHMERS, J ROYLS
DMYTRENKO, S FRCON
DOER, K CHRGR
DOEROVOLNY, C INDNS
DOWNING,L = MTRLA
DUFFY,D ROYLS
DUKES,D SEARS
DURKEE, D TTY

DYKES, A MTRLA
EDWARDS, S EXMFL
ELLIOTT,W TYROS
ENG, Y DRGNS
ERICKSEN,E FLFRO
ERLANDSONM, D WHEAT
ESGUERRA, E WESCM
FARIJONAS, R ALUMN
FAJFAR,DJ AMOCO
FAJEUS,J CHRGR
FELDMAN, A& FLFRO
FERGUSON,R - FMNEN
FERNANDEZ, J FLFRO
FINM,M ROOKES
FISCHLER,M FERMI
FOGARTY,.D AVON

FOSTER,J CONEE;
FRANEK , M VAADM

€C - CENTURY CLUR MEMBER
D - DDUBLE CEMTURION
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RATING

1390%
1061#
1440
1442+«
12665
1392
1600
1293
1687+
1548
Q0007
QOO0
1897
2066%
200

h g

12834#
14346%
S30
15684#
1123+
1301*
15389C
00007
1387+

1333

1388D
1714+
00007
G007
00007
1660

Qo007
1281%
16560D
1596#

1228+
1180+
00007
17Z1C
1378

1626C
14883

1607%
1445

ao00?
1407 %
1607 %
Qo007

1

1757% -



NAME

FRANZ , W
FRECH,D
GAFFIGAN, T
GABNER, F
GAINES, I
BANT, F
GARG, R

. BARLAND, G
BAST, J
BAUTHIER, K
BAVIN, L
GAWRON, R
GELEART, S
GERNES, L
GESIOR, A
GOLLA,R

GONCHAROFF , N

GRAFF, R
GRAFT,D
GREENSFAN, F
GRETZ,D
GRUND, D
GRYFARIS, J
HADLEY, T
HALLMAN
HAMER, L
HARRINGER, R
HAUSLER, J
HEAGEERG, J
HEALY, S
HENNING, J
HESS, E
HILL,.C
HOGENDORF, W
HOLM, E
HOLM,C
HOFEINSON, C
HOSKINS, E
HUFF,S
HUGHES, N
HUNG, N
JACKSON, J
JACOES, N
JACOES, T
JAKSTAS, K
JASAITIS, A
JENSEN, J
JOHNSON, F
JOSEFHSON, J
EAMINSEI,J

? — UNRATED

TEAM

TYROS
DRGNS
FRNEME
TELAE
FERMI
CONEER
TYROS
FEMFR
TELAE
FLFRO
SEARS
TELAER
VadDH
TTY
IHARY
SEARS
MTRLA
FRCONM
TELAE
MTRLA
TELAR
STAND
MTRLA
WHEAT
IHARY
“TTRLA
TYROS
AMOCOo
AMOCO
ZENTH
MTRLA

. FLFRO

FERMI
FNENE
AMOCO
AMOCO
WESCH
SIGND
SIGND
KEMFR
TELAE
ROOES
TTY

VAADM
ALUMN
AVISYW
INDNS
AMOCOo
WHEAT
CONEK

=
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# - 5 TO 9 RATED GAMES

* — 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES
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RATING

1981

QOO0

1703

1523

1760
0OO07?
QOOO?
1652+
1202
13Z82%
QQon?
Q0007
2208
1424
1051#
18464C
1713D
QO007
1724
1596C
QOO0
1420+
13724
00007
Q0007
00007
1565
QOO07
oQo07?
1262#
1356Z2C
15294
1642%
1222+*
1521
Qo007
QOoo?
1181
1431
1875
Qo007
18340
183
1479+«
2030
1867
10804
Q0007
00007
1Z82%

k3

NAME

KAMINSEY,R
KEANAS, W
KARGE, W
KARLOVICS, S
KASFER,J
KELLOGG, K
KESKE, R
KINSELLA, B
KLEIN, A
KLEIN, M
KLEMM, J
KNOELAUCH, D
KOEFELE,J
KOZACKY, J
KOZLOWSKI, S
KRAKAL, H
KRAS, T
KREUTNER, M
KRUEGER, J
KUEBAL,C
KUCER®, D
KUFFERT,E
KUMRO, D
LAME, J
LANG, K
LARSON, F
LASKY, N
LATIMER,E
LEE, T
LEMFA, K
LEMS,. W
LEONS, D
LEONG, G
LESNER, K

LETOURNEAU, T

LEV, A
LI,T
LICHT,J
LITVINAS, A
LUDWIG, T
LUNDRUIST,F
MACHUCA, V
MADISON, E

MAGERKURTH, S

MARCOWKA, R
MARCYSIAK, S

MARTINSONS, B

MAYER, M
MAZER,D
MCCAEE, R

C - CENTURY CLUER MEMEBER
- D — DOUBLE CENTURIDN

TEAM

DRGNS
IHARYV
KEMFR
EXCAL
FLFRO
ENGHT
AMOCO
KNGHT
SIGND
STAND
TTY
AVISH
TYROS
FRCON
AVON
EXMFL
AVISYW
AVON
INDNS
CHRGR
KNGHT
SEARS
CHRGR
MTRLA
FERMI
AMOCO
RADIO
SEARS
CHRGR
VAADM
SEARS
AVISKH
EXCAL
SIGND
RADIO
ZENTH
ROYLS
GAMBT
ALUMN
ROYLS
WHEAT
VAADM
DRGNS
TELAE
CHRGR
MTRLA
MTRLA
AYVON
ROYLS
DRGNS

W@ﬁe
W L
S

1

1

&

1

6

1

4

Q

1

(8]

0

S

1

S

%)

1

i

(8]

S

O

T

0

(=)

1
10

6

2

1

0

<

()

8

)

4

1

1

S

0

8 o
1 O
3 1
7 1
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RATING

1718
1261
1225«
1678
10775
173=
1721
1448

1332

1972
1504C
00007
Qo007
1818C
00007
1850
20867
1328+
Q0007
1645
1980C
QOOO?
1711D
QOO07
Q0007
Q007
1622
1920C
1754+
14835+
1484
1926#
1892
11732+
F48%
12644
1674
13287
1575
2121
1557
19233%
1309%
GQOON?
1897
oooo7?
1987#
1089+
00007

S0%#
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NAME TEAM W L D RATING NaME TEAM W L D RATING
MCCLENDON, L CONEE 0 8 O 1430+ REYES,R SEARS 4 0 § 22140
MCHARG, C : FOYLS 2 0 1 1395 RIGHTER,J SIGND 1 4 0 1060%
MCEENZ IE, J WHEAT 2 1 0 00007 RZESZUTEQ.R AVISW 7 1 3 1928«
MCMEIL,E MITRLA 7 3 O 2117 SAJEBEL,F FRCON O O 1 14438
MCQUINN, J WESCH 4 S5 0O 1333+ SALEAUSKAS, A FNENE. 5 4 24 2084+%
MEEFINS,D INDNS 3 2 1 1693 SAMELSON, C WESCM 1 &6 0 1655
MICKLICH,F FRCOR S5 4 2 1610 SARMIENTO, M FERMI 2 1 3 1700#
MIHAILOVICH,S ROOKS & 2 2 1753 SATTERLEE, D IHRRV 2 4 1 1618
MIFULECEY,E FADIO 3 = 3 1412 SAWDOLE IHARV 1 S5 1 1386#
MILLER, F&UL TTY Q 0 1 00007 SCHULMAN, R ZENTH = 4 2 183ZC
MILLER,T VAADM & 3 2 1304=% SCHWARTZ,S SEARS 2 0 1 1484
MOHLINE,J TELAE O 4 1 00007 SELIN,E FNENE. 1 1 0 1162%
MONZANI, A FLFRO © 1 1 1662 SHACHTER, J ROYLS 1 3 0 00007
MOORE, C FERMI O 2 0 1174 SHAFF R TYROS 2 2 0 1472
MOORE, H MTRLA O O 1 00007 SHAFFER,R STAND 1 3 2 1121#
MOORE, J ' TELAE 2 6 O 1323 SHIRKEEY.L ROOES 3 1 0 1623C
MORGAN, J SEARS O 1 O 00007 SIEGEL, R CONEE. 2 7 O 1393x
MORRIS, S FERMI © 2 O 00007 SIWER M KEMFR 3 2 3 1871
MOTYCEA.R IHARRV © &6 0 1251 SKINNER,S ZENTH 1 &6 © 1135
MUIR,L AMOCO 2 5 2 352 SKUJINS,F KEMFR 3 3 2 1591
MYERS, E CONEK © 4 (O 1603 SKULSKI, I ZENTH S 2 0 1547
NEUMARE, J MTRLA = I 2 1728C SLIWA, K FERMI © 1 0 00007
NYMAN, W FMENK 4 5 3 181sC SLOTA,J RADIO 2 &6 0 1549«
O*ERIEN,D FRCON 1 2 0 00007 SMITH, BR TYRDS 3 O 0O 1452
O°DELL,DW RADIO 4 4 2 1518« SMITH,JM VAARDM 2 3 2 12204
OELHAFEN, & EXMFL 2 1 0O 341%  SMITH.M FNEMNK. 5§ 2 0 1595
DBASAWARAL  TYROS 4 I 2 1719 SOEOLOFF,. M FERMI 2 & O 1303x
OGASAKWARA, R MTRLA 4 3= 4 1564C SOLEYMANILS WESCM O 1 0 00007
DLSOWEA, G AVISH 3 & O 1173# SOLNER,J INDNS S 1 2 1487+
OROFING. S FNENE 1. 0 O 00007 SOMBONG, M CONBE. 1 8 1 1780%
FAESE . M WHEAT 1 7 0 1361% SOFRYCH, T STAND 2 3 2 155
FOFE, G COMBE. 2 1 1 00007 SFAMNGLER, M AMOCO 4 S5 1 1311
FARAOAN,E CONBK © 1 1 1500+ SFIEGEL, L FERMI 3 3 I 1624+
FPASTURCZAK,RJ SIGND © 5. 2 337 SFONTAK, R RADIO 1 1 3 1713%
FEEL,.A IHARRY 1 O 1 1710 STAMM, v GAMBT 1 S5 1 15046C
FHELFS,C DRGNS O 1 0 12628 STARKEY, I SIGND 1 7 0 1321+
FLATCOW,D AVISW 1 2 1 00007 STARYKOWICZ,V AYON O 1 0 1314%#
FORATILOFF, W FLFRO 2 4 1 1399 STELTON,N TELAE 2 4 0 1413
FOFFS, W WESCM 2 &6 0O 1579 STEVANOVIC,M FRCON S 1 1 2230
FRESCOTT,F GAMET O 0O 2 1304 STINSON, M INDNS &6 2 2 1728
FURQHIT, M FERMI 1 4 O 00007 STOCK.R GAMBT © 2 0 -1Z04=%
RACUTT,E EXMFL 2 1 1 1043 STREETS.D ROOKS &6 2 2 204%
RADAVICIUS,E CHRGR 7 2 2 1626C STUHLEBARG,D FRCON 4 2 3I 1509
RAF&CZ, T WESCM 1 2 1 00007 STYS. A FRCON 1 &6 2 1829C
RAFIDIS,F FERMI O 1 0O 00007 SUCH. A DRGNS 2 3 1 1394%
RAVANAM, 5 IHARRV 1 2 2 1216% SUE,H TTY S I 1 1321
RAWIS, S AVISHW 0 1 0 00007 SUERTH,F EXMFL 4 2 3 1755
REDEY,E RDOOKS Z 4 O 1107% SULLIVAN,J EXCAL 5 2 1 18z0C
REITZ.H WHEART 1 O © 00007 SWIDERSKI,HM GAMET 2 4 1 F80C
RENM, F DRGNS 2 4 O 1553« TAFF,. L _ INDNS 2 1 0 1Z784#
? — UNRATED C — CENTURY CLUER MEMEER
# - 5 70 9 RATED GAMES . D — DOUBLE CENTURION

# - 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES



' Fmge 12

-— 4 -—
NAME TEAM W L D RATING NAME’ TEAM W L D RATING
TEGEL,F TTY 2 2 F 1989 WEIGAND,J ZENTH 1t = 0 1243
THIELELE WESCH © 1 0 00007 WETHMILLER, W STAND = 5 1 764
THOMAS, J GAMBT 2 2 1 1503 WEISMNER.T RADIO 3 I 2 1242«
'THDHPSDN,R FLFRO 1 1 o 121B= WEITZ.R FLFRO 3 = 2 1478
TRAFIMOW,J VEARDM 2 0 1 1925 WENTLING,C STAND 3 4 0 1473s
UNDERKDOD, W WHEAT 4 3 2 1860 WESTON, F TYROS 7 1 1 1503C
UNRUH, J o INDNS 2.2 1 1186 WHITTENHALLIJR EXMFL © 4 1 1300
VANEBERKEUM, F WESCH © 2 O 00007 WIENCEE, T ROOKS 4 2 0 1296%
VANRUREN, R TELAE 1 1 O 00007 WILSON,D ROYLS 3 2 5 1840
VICE,H MIRLA 1 O O 1501= WIRTSCHAFTER,D AVISW 9 2 1 1754
VOLFE, M _ EXCAL O = 1 1252 WONG, E WESCH 2 1 1 006007
VOMGERSDORFF,H FERMI O 1 0O 00007 WONG, F EXMFL 2 2 o 70
WAGNER,R TTY 1 ¢ O 1738 YOUNG, C ENGHT &6 1 3 186%
WAGMNER, RA MTRLA 3 1 3 00007 ZAHORA, J EXMFL &6 2 1 1693
WALEER,R FERMI ZF 4 O 1375C ZAROHME,. 5 ENGHT 1 1 2 14738
WARD,C DRGNS 3 1 I 1s&Zz4aC ZELENEA, T FLFRO 0 2 0 1076#
WARREN, J CHRGR 8 2 2 183D ZOELLNER,J CONEK 2 7 1 1076%
WEBS5TER, D INDNS 4 2 2 1887
? = UNRATED €C — CENTURY CLUER MEMEER
# — 5 TO ? RATED GAMES : D - DOUBLE CENTURION

*# — 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES



fe «

NORTH DIVISION TOF T

STEVANDVIC, M FRCON

MCNEIL,B MTRLA
BUERGER, E EXCAL
CREWSE, L AVON

LEONG, G EXCAL
TEGEL,F TTY

WONG, F EXMFL
SIWEK, M KEMFR
KRAKAU, H EXMFL
JACOES, N COTTY

NEAR WEST DIVISION T
GELEART, S VAADM
BENEDEE , R KNGHT
WARREN, J CHRGR
KUCERA, D KNGHT
MACHUCA, V VAADM
TRAFIMOW, J VAADM
MARCOWKA , R CHRGR
YOUNG, C KNGHT
FRANEK , M VAADM
LEE, T CHRGR

EN

ey s
S50

2117
2078C
2086864
1992
1789C
13970
1871
1850
1837

OF TEN

2208
20332C
188D
1780C
1933+
1925
13%7
1849
1757+
1754+

EAST DIVISION TOF TEN

CZERNIECKI,A ALUMN

REYES, R SEARS
SALKAUSKEAS,A  FNENE
KRAS, T AVISW
JAKSTAS, K ALUMN
LATIMER,E SEARS
KLEIN,M STAND
RZESZUTKO,R AVISW
COX, M ALUMN
JASAITIS, A AVISH

mma
LD

2214¢C
2084+«
20567
2050
193400
1972
1928+
1827
1887

FAR WEST DIVISION TOF TEN

LUDWIG, T ROYLS
STREETS,D ROOKS
FRANZ . W TYROS
WEEBSTER,D INDNS
UNDERWOGOD, W WHEAT
JACKSON, J ROOKS
EERRY,G ROOKS
WILSON,D ROYLS
BHOJWANI,C ROYLS
BUCHNER, R ROYLS

MOST IMFROVED PLAYERS

BUCHNER, R
LI, T
WEITZ,R

BKULSKTIL, I

LUNDQUIST,F
MILLER, T
EHOJWANI, C
BARVISH, A
0’ DELL, DW

KLEIN,M

ROYLS
ROYLS
FLFRO
ZENTH
WHEAT
VAADM
ROYLS
ZENTH
RADIO
STAND

148

-
bt

111
111
107
102
B4
79
77
74

2121
2043
1781
188
1850
18330
1848C
18390
1839
1798



